

## Crow Canyon Guidelines for COVID-19 and Other Infectious Diseases

## Introduction

Crow Canyon's campus remains closed to drop-in visitation. Appointments may be arranged in advance. Contact us at <u>info@crowcanyon.org</u>.

Risks are an inherent part of our programs, and a culture of preparedness and operational safety is fostered at Crow Canyon. Due to the evolving nature of the pandemic and its global scale, Crow Canyon will follow the most current guidelines from the <u>Center for Disease Control</u> (<u>CDC</u>). Staff, volunteers, partners, guests, and participants alike are encouraged to address and discuss any real or perceived safety risks.

Goal #1: Maintain the health, safety, and well-being of Crow Canyon staff, program participants, and their families.

Goal #2: Social responsibility to our communities: protect the health of our community and make meaningful contributions to our partnerships and communities.

Goal #3: Mission delivery: do good work in the world and measurably advance our strategic goals.

## Our Sources of Information

- Colorado COVID-Dial Dashboard: <u>https://covid19.colorado.gov/data/covid-19-dial/covid-19-dial-dashboard</u>
- Colorado Department Public Health & Environment (CDPHE):
  <u>https://www.colorado.gov/cdphe</u>
- Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC): <u>https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html</u>
- Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA): <a href="https://www.osha.gov/">https://www.osha.gov/</a>
- Southwest Health System: https://www.swhealth.org/category/bloghome/